Transmittal 1

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 13-3137
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LP

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 13-3137 is made and entered
into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation (“City”),
acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners (“Board”), and CONVERGINT
TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation (“Consuitant”) as follows:

1.  Subsection B of Article V, “COMPENSATION,” is amended by increasing
the maximum payable under this Agreement from Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) to
Six Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars
($6,666,667).

2. Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of
Agreement No. 13-3137 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second
Amendment to Agreement No. 13-3137 on the date to the left of their signatures.

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its
Board of Harbor Commissioners

Dated: , 2015 By:

Executive Director

Attest:

Board Secretary

CONV W ?XHN LOGIES LLC
Dated: QM\;; [} 2015 95(

ﬂ/f /Lf»t\“uf’g 'gg, M:&r l//'

tle)

(Print/type -ame and tl/
P

1111
1111
1111


grantr
Typewritten Text
Transmittal 1


APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

7/ . 2015

MICHAEL N. FEUER C|ty Attorney

JTD:jpr
07/14/15
Attachments

Rev. 06-23-14

Ctr/Div# 0412
Proj/Prog# 640

Account# 54286

Budget FY:

W.0. # 6831200
Job Fac. # 636-000

Amount:

2013/2014

$ 2,000,000

2014/2015

$ 2,000,000

2015/2016

$ 2,666,667

TOTAL:

$ 6,666,667

Verified by
Verified Funds Available
Date Approved:

For Acct/Budget Div. Use On}y

1”4

_7]_’;;7%%






